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BEER & CIDER

FROM THE TAP

Cornish Orchards Golden Cider
Meantime Brewing Co. “Prime Pale” Ale
Asahi Super Dry

Kona Brewing Co. “Big Wave” Golden Ale
Peroni Nastro Azzurro

Damm, Cerveza & Limén

FROM THE FRIDGE

Peroni Nastro Azzurro 0.0%
Peroni Nastro Azzurro “Capri”
Peroni Nastro Azzurro Gluten Free

Cornish Orchards Cherry & Blackberry

Cornish Orchards Raspberry & Elderflower

330ml

330ml

330ml

500ml

500ml

Pint
4.5%|£6.20
4.3%]|£6.20
5.0% | £6.80
4.4% | £6.80
5.0% | £6.80

3.2%|£6.00

Bottle
0.0%| £4.20
4.2% | £4.90
5.0% | £4.90
4.0%| £6.40

4.0% | £6.40




WHITE

Pinot Grigio, Mirabello
Veneto, ltaly

Sauvignon Blanc, Matinal
Central Valley, Chile

Chardonnay, Beyond the River
Victoria, Australia

Chenin Blanc, “Running Duck”
Western Cape, South Africa

Vinho Verde, Casa de Vila Nova
Sousa, Portugal

Sauvignon Blanc, Southern Lights
Marlborough, New Zealand

Soave Classico, Montresor “Gran Guardia”

Veneto, ltaly

RED

Merlot, Pelusas
Central Valley, Chile

Shiraz, Beyond the River
Victoria, Australia

Rioja, Finca Manzanos Tempranillo
Rioja, Spain

Malbec, Despacito
Mendoza, Argentina

Pinot Noir, Calusari
Recas, Romania

Cabernet Sauvignon, Tierra Alta
Central Valley, Chile

Zinfandel, The Big Top
Lodi, California

175ml

£8.00

£8.00

£9.00

£9.50

£11.50

175ml

£8.00

£8.00

£8.00

£9.50

£9.50

Wine by the glass is also available in a 125ml measure — simply ask your server.

250ml

£9.50

£9.50

£10.50

£11.00

£13.00

250ml

£9.50

£9.50

£9.50

£11.50

£11.50

Bottle

£26.00

£26.00

£28.00

£29.00

£30.00

£33.00

£35.00

Bottle

£28.00

£28.00

£28.00

£32.00

£32.00

£33.00

£36.00




ROSE

175ml

Pinot Grigio Rosé, Mirabello £8.00
Veneto, Italy
Zinfandel Rosé, Wildwood £8.00

California, USA

Whispering Angel
Provence, France

SPARKLING

|Nc‘m-AIcohoIic Sparkling Wine
taly

Prosecco
ltaly

Cremant de Limoux, Chateau Martinolles
Languedoc, France

Champagne Brut Reserve, Taittinger
Champagne, France

FOR THE TABLE

Crostini
Olive oil wheat crackers tossed in rosemary & sea salt

Nuts
Cashew nuts drizzled with blossom honey & chilli

Olives

250ml

£9.50

£9.50

Glass

£6.00

£8.00

Bottle

£26.00

£26.00

£45.00

Bottle

£21.00

£29.00

£39.00

£85.00

£4.00

£4.00

Pitted green olives tossed in lemon-infused olive oil, black pepper & thyme

Peppers
Sweet North African peppers stuffed with cream cheese

£4.50




COCKTAILS

Espresso Martini £9.50
Ula Vodka, FAIR Café Liqueur, Coaltown Espresso

Pornstar Martini £9.50
Ula Vodka, FAIR Passion Fruit Liqueur, Lime

Old Fashioned £9.50
Bearface Whisky, Bitters, Orange

Margarita £9.50
Los Arcos, Triple Sec, Lime

Mojito £9.50
East London Liquor Co, Lime, Mint

SECRET SPECIALS

Easy Money £11.50
AU Strawberry Burst, Strawberry Infused Aperol, Giffard Creme du Mure, Lemon,
Pineapple, House Prosecco Syrup

Monsoon £11.50
Aluna Tropica Pandan & Pineapple Spiced Rum, Fernet-Branca, Lime, Pineapple &
Star Anise Bitters, Ginger Beer

Tropic Like Its Hot @ £11.50
Los Arcos Destilado de Agave, FAIR Kumquat Liqueur, Lime, House Mango & Red
Chilli Syrup

Shoradora £11.50
Marilla Gin, Giffard Rhubarb Liqueur, Lime, Grenadine, Ginger Beer

Peach On The Beach £11.50
AU Juicy Peach, Lime, House Peach & Raspberry Syrup, Pineapple




MOCKTAILS

Coastal Spritz
Pentire Coastal Aperitif, Non-Alc Sparkling Wine, Soda, Orange

Garden Spritz
Elderflower Cordial, Non-Alc Sparkling Wine, Soda, Mint

Peach Fizz
House Peach & Raspberry Syrup, Pineapple juice, Ginger Beer, Peach

Strawberry Cooler
Strawberry & Basil Syrup, Non-Alc Sparkling Wine, Soda

Mango Picante @
Almave Blanco 0% Agave Spirit, Lime, House Mango & Red Chilli Syrup

SPRITZ

Aperol
Aperol, Sparkling Wine, Soda, Orange

Amalfi
Limoncello, Sparkling Wine, Soda, Lemon

Hugo
St.Germain, Sparkling Wine, Soda, Mint

Peach Iced Tea
AU Juicy Peach, Peach Iced Tea Syrup, Sparkling Wine, Soda, Mint

Strawberry & Basil Spritz
AU Strawberry Burst, Strawberry & Basil Syrup, Sparkling Wine, Soda

£9.00

£9.00

£9.00

£9.00

£9.00

£9.50

£9.50

£9.50

£9.50

£9.50

If you require a straw with your drink, please don't hesitate to ask your server when you order. As part of our continued
efforts to operate in a more sustainable manner, we will only add straws into drinks that we think absolutely need them




SPIRITS

Priced as a single (25ml) measure on its own - add your mixer of choice.
Double (50ml) measures available on request.

Agave Rum

Los Arcos £5.50 Aluna Coconut

La Travesia Mezcal £6.00 Aluna Tropica Spiced
VIVIR Café £5.00 Barti Spiced

East London Liguor Co.

Mimosa Rwm Espiritu

Wray & Nephew
Vodka Whisky
AU Original £5.00 Abasolo
AU Juicy Peach £5.50 Bearface
AU Pink Lemonade £5.50 Glendalough
AU Strawberry Burst £5.50 Penderyn Portwood
Ula £5.00 Old Forester
Gin Brandy
East London Liquor Co. £5.00 Avallen Calvados
GWYR £6.50 Louis Royer VS
Hendrick's £6.00 Louis Royer VSOP

Hensol Castle Blood Orange £6.00
Hensol Castle Strawberry £6.00
Marilla £5.00

£5.50
£5.50
£5.50
£5.00
£5.50
£5.50

£6.00
£5.50
£6.00
£6.50
£5.00

£6.00
£5.50
£6.50




SOFT DRINKS

Fountain Soda

Diet Pepsi £3.50/£4.50
Diet Lemonade £3.50/£4.50
Orange Crush £3.50/ £4.50
Pepsi £3.60/£4.60
Pepsi Max £3.50/ £4.50
Fruit Juices

Apple Juice £3.50/ £4.50
Cranberry Juice £3.50/ £4.50
Mango Juice £3.50/£4.50
Orange Juice £3.50/£4.50
Orange Juice £4.50/ £6.50
(freshly squeezed)

Pineapple Juice £3.50/ £4.50
Big Tom Spiced Tomato Juice £3.00
Navas Premium

Bottled Mixers £2.50
Ginger Ale

Ginger Beer

Original Tonic

Light Tonic

Garden Tonic

Firefly Still Botanical £3.95
Kiwi, Lime & Mint
Pomegranate & Elderflower

Orangina £3.50

Punchy Soda £3.50
Blood Orange, Bitters & Cardamom
Cucumber, Yuzu & Rosemary

Peach, Ginger & Chai

Red Bull £3.50
Tau Bottled

Mineral Water £3.50/£4.50
Still

Sparkling

Flawsome £2.50

Mango, Apple & Orange (for children)




COFFEE & FRIENDS

Double Espresso £3.20 Hot Chocolate £3.70

Long Black £3.40 White Hot Chocolate £3.70

Cappuccino £3.70 Deluxe Hot Chocolate £4.20

Flat White £3.70 Beetroot Latte £4.20

Latte £3.70 Chai Latte £4.20

Mocha £3.90 Matcha Latte £4.20
Turmeric Latte £4.20

GOOD & PROPER TEA

Breakfast Brew £3.20 Hibiscus £3.20

Chamomile £3.20 Lemongrass £3.20

Earl Grey £3.20 Peppermint £3.20

Green £3.20 Rooibos £3.20

OVERICE

Iced Coffee £4.20 Iced Cooler £3.50

Iced Mocha £4.20 Dragon Fruit & Mango

Iced Beetroot £4.60 Strawberry, Basil & Cucumber

Iced Chai £4.60 Iced Tea £3.50

Iced Matcha £4.60 Passionfruit & Lemon

Iced Turmeric £4.60 Peach

ADD:

Extra Shot £0.70 Flavoured Syrup £0.70

Whipped Cream £0.70 Flavoured Sugar Free Syrup £0.70

Marshmallows £0.70 Alpro Coconut Milk (GF) £0.70

Make it Decaf £0.70 Oatly Oat Milk £0.70




COALTOWN x THE SECRET

COFFEE BUILT ON HERITAGE
We are delighted to partner & collaborate with Ammanford-based
Coaltown Coffee Roasters for our exclusive house-blend coffee.
Ammanford is a post-industrial community twenty miles north of
Swansea —a town in which anthracite coal (black gold) fuelled the local
economy. When the last of the collieries closed in 2003, the town lost
its purpose. Coaltown’'s ambition was to bring a new industry, a new

purpose, a new black gold to the town —in the form of artisan coffee.

Our exclusive house blend is grown in the Cerrado region of central
Brazil — a vast savannah with optimal land management and
fertilization techniques. Our bossa nova blend of Mondo Novo &
Catuai has a medium-body, flavours of cinder toffee and milk
chocolate. Want to take it home with you? You can purchase a 200g

whole bean bag for £12.50 — simply ask your server.
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CYMRU AM BYTH

We work hard to source the finest products & ingredients from across South Wales.
We are proud to support fellow artisan suppliers, independent businesses &
breweries, including Coaltown Coffee Roasters, Penderyn Distillery, Tiny Rebel
Brewing Co., Gower Brewery, The Choice Is Yours, Olives&Qils Delicatessen, Cheers
Wine Merchants, Castell Howell, AU Vodka, Ancre Hill Estates Winery & many more.

Challenge 25
If you are lucky enough to look under 25 you will be asked to prove that you are aged 18 or
over when you buy alcohol. If you are under 18 you are committing an offence if you attempt
to buy alcohol.

Weights & Measures Act 1985
Gin, rum, vodka & whisky are offered for sale on these premises in quantities of 25ml and
50ml. Port, sherry & other fortified wines are offered for sale on these premises in quantities
of 50ml.

Alldraught beer & cider is sold in quantities of half-pint and pint.

Wine By The Glass
In accordance with the revised legislation for capacity measures regulations, this
establishment sells wine by the glass in quantities of 125ml, 175mlor 250m|.

Allergens
Some of our drinks may contain allergens and not all ingredients may be listed. If you have an
allergy or a special dietary requirement please inform a member of the team and we will do all
we can to accommodate.



