



DRINKS MENU



BEER & CIDER

FROM THE TAP	Pint
Cornish Orchards Golden Cider	4.5% £6.20
Meantime Brewing Co. "Prime Pale" Ale	4.3% £6.20
Asahi Super Dry	5.0% £6.80
Kona Brewing Co. "Big Wave" Golden Ale	4.4% £6.80
Peroni Nastro Azzurro	5.0% £6.80
Damm, Cerveza & Limón	3.2% £6.00

FROM THE FRIDGE		Bottle
Peroni Nastro Azzurro 0.0%	330ml	0.0% £4.20
Peroni Nastro Azzurro "Capri"	330ml	4.2% £4.90
Peroni Nastro Azzurro Gluten Free	330ml	5.0% £4.90
Cornish Orchards Cherry & Blackberry	500ml	4.0% £6.40
Cornish Orchards Raspberry & Elderflower	500ml	4.0% £6.40



WHITE

	175ml	250ml	Bottle
Pinot Grigio, Mirabello Veneto, Italy	£8.00	£9.50	£26.00
Sauvignon Blanc, Matinal Central Valley, Chile	£8.00	£9.50	£26.00
Chardonnay, Beyond the River Victoria, Australia	£9.00	£10.50	£28.00
Chenin Blanc, "Running Duck" Western Cape, South Africa	£9.50	£11.00	£29.00
Vinho Verde, Casa de Vila Nova Sousa, Portugal			£30.00
Sauvignon Blanc, Southern Lights Marlborough, New Zealand	£11.50	£13.00	£33.00
Soave Classico, Montresor "Gran Guardia" Veneto, Italy			£35.00

RED

	175ml	250ml	Bottle
Merlot, Pelusas Central Valley, Chile	£8.00	£9.50	£28.00
Shiraz, Beyond the River Victoria, Australia	£8.00	£9.50	£28.00
Rioja, Finca Manzanos Tempranillo Rioja, Spain	£8.00	£9.50	£28.00
Malbec, Despacito Mendoza, Argentina	£9.50	£11.50	£32.00
Pinot Noir, Caluşari Recaş, Romania	£9.50	£11.50	£32.00
Cabernet Sauvignon, Tierra Alta Central Valley. Chile			£33.00
Zinfandel, The Big Top Lodi, California			£36.00

Wine by the glass is also available in a 125ml measure – simply ask your server.



ROSÉ

	175ml	250ml	Bottle
Pinot Grigio Rosé, Mirabello Veneto, Italy	£8.00	£9.50	£26.00
Zinfandel Rosé, Wildwood California, USA	£8.00	£9.50	£26.00
Whispering Angel Provence. France			£45.00

SPARKLING

	Glass	Bottle
Non-Alcoholic Sparkling Wine Italy	£6.00	£21.00
Prosecco Italy	£8.00	£29.00
Cremant de Limoux, Chateau Martinolles Languedoc, France		£39.00
Champagne Brut Reserve, Taittinger Champagne, France		£85.00

FOR THE TABLE



Crostini Olive oil wheat crackers tossed in rosemary & sea salt	£4.00
Nuts Cashew nuts drizzled with blossom honey & chilli	£4.00
Olives Pitted green olives tossed in lemon-infused olive oil, black pepper & thyr	£4.00
Peppers Sweet North African peppers stuffed with cream cheese	£4.50



COCKTAILS

Espresso Martini Ula Vodka, FAIR Café Liqueur, Coaltown Espresso	£9.50
Pornstar Martini Ula Vodka, FAIR Passion Fruit Liqueur, Lime	£9.50
Old Fashioned Bearface Whisky, Bitters, Orange	£9.50
Margarita Los Arcos, Triple Sec, Lime	£9.50
Mojito East London Liquor Co, Lime, Mint	£9.50

SECRET SPECIALS

Easy Money	£11.50
AU Strawberry Burst, Strawberry Infused Aperol, Giffard Crème du Mure, I	_emon,
Pineapple, House Prosecco Syrup	

Monsoon £11.50

Aluna Tropica Pandan & Pineapple Spiced Rum, Fernet-Branca, Lime, Pineapple & Star Anise Bitters, Ginger Beer

Tropic Like Its Hot £11.50 Los Arcos Destilado de Agave, FAIR Kumquat Liqueur, Lime, House Mango & Red Chilli Syrup

Shoradora £11.50 Marilla Gin, Giffard Rhubarb Liqueur, Lime, Grenadine, Ginger Beer

Peach On The Beach £11.50

AU Juicy Peach, Lime, House Peach & Raspberry Syrup, Pineapple



MOCKTAILS

Coastal Spritz Pentire Coastal Aperitif, Non-Alc Sparkling Wine, Soda, Orange	£9.00
Garden Spritz Elderflower Cordial, Non-Alc Sparkling Wine, Soda, Mint	£9.00
Peach Fizz House Peach & Raspberry Syrup, Pineapple juice, Ginger Beer, Peach	£9.00
Strawberry Cooler Strawberry & Basil Syrup, Non-Alc Sparkling Wine, Soda	£9.00
Mango Picante Almave Blanco 0% Agave Spirit, Lime, House Mango & Red Chilli Syrup	£9.00
SPRITZ	
Aperol Aperol, Sparkling Wine, Soda, Orange	£9.50
Amalfi Limoncello, Sparkling Wine, Soda, Lemon	£9.50
Hugo St.Germain, Sparkling Wine, Soda, Mint	£9.50
Peach Iced Tea AU Juicy Peach, Peach Iced Tea Syrup, Sparkling Wine, Soda, Mint	£9.50
Strawberry & Basil Spritz AU Strawberry Burst, Strawberry & Basil Syrup, Sparkling Wine, Soda	£9.50

If you require a straw with your drink, please don't hesitate to ask your server when you order. As part of our continued efforts to operate in a more sustainable manner, we will only add straws into drinks that we think absolutely need them.

SPIRITS

Priced as a single (25ml) measure on its own - add your mixer of choice. Double (50ml) measures available on request.

Agave		Rum	
Los Arcos La Travesía Mezcal VIVIR Café	£5.50 £6.00 £5.00	Aluna Coconut Aluna Tropica Spiced Barti Spiced East London Liquor Co. Mimosa Rwm Espiritu Wray & Nephew	£5.50 £5.50 £5.50 £5.00 £5.50 £5.50
Vodka		Whisky	
AU Original AU Juicy Peach AU Pink Lemonade AU Strawberry Burst Ula	£5.00 £5.50 £5.50 £5.50 £5.50	Abasolo Bearface Glendalough Penderyn Portwood Old Forester	£6.00 £5.50 £6.00 £6.50 £5.00
Gin		Brandy	
East London Liquor Co. GWYR Hendrick's Hensol Castle Blood Orange Hensol Castle Strawberry Marilla	£5.00 £6.50 £6.00 £6.00 £6.00 £5.00	Avallen Calvados Louis Royer VS Louis Royer VSOP	£6.00 £5.50 £6.50

SOFT DRINKS

Garden Tonic

Fountain Soda		Firefly Still Botanic	al £3.95
Diet Pepsi	£3.50 / £4.50	Kiwi, Lime & Mint	
Diet Lemonade	£3.50 / £4.50	Pomegranate & Elderf	lower
Orange Crush	£3.50 / £4.50		
Pepsi	£3.60 / £4.60	Orangina	£3.50
Pepsi Max	£3.50 / £4.50		
		Punchy Soda	£3.50
Fruit Juices		Blood Orange, Bitters	& Cardamom
Apple Juice	£3.50 / £4.50	Cucumber, Yuzu & Ros	semary
Cranberry Juice	£3.50 / £4.50	Peach, Ginger & Chai	
Mango Juice	£3.50 / £4.50		
Orange Juice	£3.50 / £4.50	Red Bull	£3.50
Orange Juice (freshly squeezed)	£4.50 / £6.50	Tau Bottled	
Pineapple Juice	£3.50 / £4.50	Mineral Water	£3.50 / £4.50
Big Tom Spiced Tomato	Juice £3.00	Still	
		Sparkling	
Navas Premium Bottled Mixers	£2.50	Flawsome	£2.50
Ginger Ale		Mango, Apple & Orang	
Ginger Beer		mango, Apple & Orang	e (101 CHIIGHEN)
Original Tonic			
Light Tonic			

COFFEE & FRIENDS

Double Espresso	£3.20	Hot Chocolate	£3.70
Long Black	£3.40	White Hot Chocolate	£3.70
Cappuccino	£3.70	Deluxe Hot Chocolate	£4.20
Flat White	£3.70	Beetroot Latte	£4.20
Latte	£3.70	Chai Latte	£4.20
Mocha	£3.90	Matcha Latte	£4.20
		Turmeric Latte	£4.20

GOOD & PROPER TEA

Breakfast Brew	£3.20	Hibiscus	£3.20
Chamomile	£3.20	Lemongrass	£3.20
Earl Grey	£3.20	Peppermint	£3.20
Green	£3.20	Rooibos	£3.20

OVER ICE

Iced Coffee	£4.20	Iced Cooler	£3.50
Iced Mocha	£4.20	Dragon Fruit & Mango	
Iced Beetroot	£4.60	Strawberry, Basil & Cucumber	
Iced Chai	£4.60	Iced Tea	£3.50
Iced Matcha	£4.60	Passionfruit & Lemon	
Iced Turmeric	£4.60	Peach	

ADD:

Extra Shot	£0.70	Flavoured Syrup	£0.70
Whipped Cream	£0.70	Flavoured Sugar Free Syrup £0.70	
Marshmallows	£0.70	Alpro Coconut Milk (GF)	£0.70
Make it Decaf	£0.70	Oatly Oat Milk	£0.70



COALTOWN × THE SECRET

COFFEE BUILT ON HERITAGE

We are delighted to partner & collaborate with Ammanford-based Coaltown Coffee Roasters for our exclusive house-blend coffee. Ammanford is a post-industrial community twenty miles north of Swansea – a town in which anthracite coal (black gold) fuelled the local economy. When the last of the collieries closed in 2003, the town lost its purpose. Coaltown's ambition was to bring a new industry, a new purpose, a new black gold to the town – in the form of artisan coffee.

Our exclusive house blend is grown in the Cerrado region of central Brazil – a vast savannah with optimal land management and fertilization techniques. Our bossa nova blend of Mondo Novo & Catuaí has a medium-body, flavours of cinder toffee and milk chocolate. Want to take it home with you? You can purchase a 200g whole bean bag for £12.50 – simply ask your server.





CYMRU AM BYTH

We work hard to source the finest products & ingredients from across South Wales. We are proud to support fellow artisan suppliers, independent businesses & breweries, including Coaltown Coffee Roasters, Penderyn Distillery, Tiny Rebel Brewing Co., Gower Brewery, The Choice Is Yours, Olives&Oils Delicatessen, Cheers Wine Merchants, Castell Howell, AU Vodka, Ancre Hill Estates Winery & many more.

Challenge 25

If you are lucky enough to look under 25 you will be asked to prove that you are aged 18 or over when you buy alcohol. If you are under 18 you are committing an offence if you attempt to buy alcohol.

Weights & Measures Act 1985

Gin, rum, vodka & whisky are offered for sale on these premises in quantities of 25ml and 50ml. Port, sherry & other fortified wines are offered for sale on these premises in quantities of 50ml.

All draught beer & cider is sold in quantities of half-pint and pint.

Wine By The Glass

In accordance with the revised legislation for capacity measures regulations, this establishment sells wine by the glass in quantities of 125ml, 175ml or 250ml.

Allergens

Some of our drinks may contain allergens and not all ingredients may be listed. If you have an allergy or a special dietary requirement please inform a member of the team and we will do all we can to accommodate.